OP \$40.00 4550248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM459375

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COASTAL SCREEN AND RAIL,L LC		01/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARVEST CAPITAL CREDIT CORPORATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	767 THIRD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	29TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4550248	PICTURE WINDOWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, sandraday@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039909-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/John Slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-T Coastal Screen and Rail, LLC to Harvest Capital Credit Corporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0091

900436762

source=NGSI-T Coastal Screen and Rail, LLC to Harvest Capital Credit Corporation#page2.tif source=NGSI-T Coastal Screen and Rail, LLC to Harvest Capital Credit Corporation#page3.tif source=NGSI-T Coastal Screen and Rail, LLC to Harvest Capital Credit Corporation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0092

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 24, 2018 (as amended, modified, supplemented, extended and restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement" – capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed therein) by and among the undersigned Grantor and HARVEST CAPITAL CREDIT CORPORATION, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") on behalf of itself and the Lenders referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of itself and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that (i) this notice and the security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, (ii) Administrative Agent's interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is as a security interest and not as an absolute assignment, and (iii) in the event of any conflict between the terms of this notice and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern. This notice may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRI1\981960v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0093

	a Texas By: Name:	TAL SCREEN AND RATE, LLC, s limited liability formally David J. Hook President
Acknowledged and Accepted:	ION	
HARVEST CAPITAL CREDIT CORPORATIONS Administrative Agent By:	ION,	
Name: Γitle:		

Very truly yours,

COASTAL SCREEN IP NOTICE

	COASTAL SCREEN AND RAIL, LLC a Texas limited liability company	
	By: Name: Title:	
Acknowledged and Accepted:		
HARVEST CAPITAL CREDIT CORPORATE as Administrative Agent	ON,	
By:		
Title: Managing Director		

Very truly yours,

COASTAL SCREEN IP NOTICE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0095

Schedule 1

Coastal Screen and Rail, LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademark

Trademark Registration

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PICTURE WINDOWS	4550248	06/17/14

TRI1\981960v3

RECORDED: 01/25/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0096